



# **REMINDER:**

# Entain plc Will No Longer Be Paying Ordinary Share Dividends By Cheque

## **Urgent Action Required**

We would like to inform our shareholders that Entain plc will no longer be paying ordinary share dividends in a paper form by cheque and will pay these dividends by direct transfers to shareholders' bank or building society accounts. The first chequeless payments will be no later than the start of 2026, prior to which shareholders will need to complete and return a bank mandate instruction to our registrars, MUFG Corporate Markets.

#### WHY IS ENTAIN SWITCHING TO CHEQUELESS PAYMENTS?

Direct bank or building society account payments are faster and more secure. Entain is dedicated to minimizing its carbon footprint across all business activities as a socially conscious company. The removal of the use of paper as a form of payment and eliminating transportation, will also enable us to lessen the environmental effect of our operations and enable ordinary share dividend payments to be made on the dividend payment date, as shareholders will no longer have to wait for a cheque to arrive in the post.

œ٦,

#### WHAT ACTION DO I NEED TO TAKE?

Shareholders will need to complete and return a bank mandate instruction and provide their email address to MUFG, accessed via the shareholder portal https://www.signalshares.com/. Alternatively, you can update your mandate and email address over the phone by calling +44 (0)371 664 0300 where you will be asked some security questions – please ensure you have your documentation to hand prior to calling.

A hard copy bank mandate is attached to the dividend chreque enclosed and is also available by contacting MUFG Corporate Markets by email at <u>shareholderenquiries@cm.mpms.mufg.com</u> or by phone on +44 (0)371 664 0300 and can be returned MUFG Corporate Markets, Central Square, 29 Wellington Street, Leeds LSI 4DL.

If you do not complete a bank mandate instruction, your dividend payment will be retained by our registrar, MUFG Corporate Markets. Your dividend will not accrue any interest whilst it is being held for you and MUFG Corporate Markets may charge a fee for the release of your dividend. You can contact MUFG Corporate Markets on +44 (0)371 664 0300 or by email at shareholderenquiries@cm.mpms.mufg.com On receipt of your bank mandate details, MUFG will make payment within one month.

If you do not provide your email address we shall not be able to notify you of your respective dividend payment or send notification that the corresponding tax voucher is available via the shareholder portal <a href="https://www.signalshares.com/">https://www.signalshares.com/</a>.

#### CAN I STILL RECEIVE UNCLAIMED DIVIDENDS RELATED TO PREVIOUS PERIODS?

Shareholders can submit a claim for dividends not received, from previous periods, for example where cheques issued by Entain have not been cashed by shareholders, by contacting our registrar MUFG Corporate Markets on +44 (0)371 664 0300 or by email at shareholderenquiries@cm.mpms.mufg.com. Your dividend will not accrue any interest whilst it is being held for you and MUFG Corporate Markets may charge a fee for the release of your dividend.

### CAN I REINVEST MY DIVIDEND PAYMENT?



If you would like to participate in the Entain Reinvestment Plan and receive additional Entain plc shares in lieu of your dividend, please inform our Registrar at MUFG Corporate Markets, Central Square, 29 Wellington Street, Leeds LSI 4DL, or +44 (0)371 664 0300 or by email shareholderenquiries@cm.mpms.mufg.com.

- On the dividend payment date your dividend money will be used, alongside other shareholders, to purchase shares on the open market at the prevailing market share price.
- Upon completion of the purchase, the shares will be credited to your holding and a notification issued.
- Any residual monies that we were not able to invest will be held over (in accordance with the FCA's client money rules) until the next dividend payment.
- If you hold your shares in certificated form, a new share certificate will be sent out to you after each reinvestment.
- Quarterly statements will be available online.

#### INTERNATIONAL PAYMENT SERVICE

The International Payment Service is available to holders who receive individual dividend or interest payments of £10 or more. Holders can make their election by visiting <a href="https://www.mpms.mufg.com/en/for-individuals/uk/shareholders/international-payment-service/and">https://www.mpms.mufg.com/en/for-individuals/uk/shareholders/international-payment-service/and also by logging into their Signal Shares account or downloading the currency election form available there. Alternatively, you can contact MUFG Corporate Markets by email at <a href="https://www.mpms.mufg.com">shareholderenquiries@cm.mpms.mufg.com</a> or by phone on +44 (0)371 664 0300.

Should you have any queries that cannot be answered online, you can call us on +44 (0)371 664 0300.

Calls are charged at the standard geographic rate and will vary by provider.

Calls outside the United Kingdom are charged at the applicable international rate. We are open between 9am - 5.30pm, Monday to Friday excluding public holidays in England and Wales.

MUFG Corporate Markets Trustees (UK) Limited is a trading name of MUFG Corporate Markets and is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.

Registered office: MUFG Corporate Markets, Central Square, 29 Wellington Street, Leeds LSI 4DL.

Registered in England and Wales No. 2729260. For further information, including the legal and regulatory status of this company, visit https://www.rgsms.mu/g.com/en/policy-statements

